

Apprentice Levy

Reference Number: RDF1582-23 Date of Response: 13/06/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Dear Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust,

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request data about the Trust's use of the apprenticeship levy.

- 1. The total amount paid into apprenticeship service accounts during the 2020-21 financial year
- 2. The total amount paid into apprenticeship service accounts during the 2021-22 financial year
- 3. The total amount paid into apprenticeship service accounts during the 2022-23 financial year

Answer: Please see the table below.

1.	The total amount paid into apprenticeship service accounts during the 2020-21 financial year	£2,228,602.23
2.	The total amount paid into apprenticeship service accounts during the 2021-22 financial year	£2,669,526.13
3.	The total amount paid into apprenticeship service accounts during the 2022-23 financial year	£2,514,988.24